## Phillips 66 Company Property Services Division Order Department

To: Phillips 66 Company P O Box 5400 Bartlesville, OK 74005-5400 Date:

1/31/17

Requestor: BLISSAG

Return to Phillips 66 Company

Owner No.:

901124 91

Owner Name POLK COUNTY TEXAS 602 E CHURCH ST STE 101 LIVINGSTON, TX 77351

Old Owner No.:

and Address:

The undersigned certifies the ownership of their decimal interest in production or proceeds as described on Exhibit A payable by Phillips 66 Company.

Phillips 66 Company shall be notified, in writing, of any change in ownership, decimal interest, or payment address. All such changes shall be effective the first day of the month following receipt of such notice.

Phillips 66 Company is authorized to withhold payment pending resolution of a title dispute or adverse claim asserted regarding the interest in production claimed herein by the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and reimburse Phillips 66 Company for all claims arising from, and amounts attributable to, an interest to which the undersigned is not entitled.

Phillips 66 Company may accrue proceeds until the total amount equals \$25, or pay annually, whichever occurs first, or as required by applicable state statute.

This Division Order does not amend any lease or operating agreement between the undersigned and the lessee or operator or any other contracts for the purchase of oil or gas.

In addition to the terms and conditions of this Division Order, the undersigned and payor may have certain statutory rights under the laws of the state in which the property is located.

Special Clause: The interest certified by the undersigned includes all oil (defined as crude oil and condensate) and proceeds derived from the sale of all oil and gas (defined as natural gas and casinghead gas) produced, including all substances produced with such oil and gas, attributable to the interest described herein. From the effective date and until further written notice, and subject to the provisions herein, Phillips 66 Company or Phillips 66 Company's designated agent, is authorized to take or purchase such production and proceeds from the sale of oil and gas, in accordance with the division of interest described herein.

Additional Special Clauses:

EFF 1/1/2017 PHILLIPS 66 IS CURRENT PURCHASER

Owner Signature(s):	(Owner Signature)	Corrected Address
_	(Print Owner Name) 74-6001621	
Owner(s) Tax Id Numbe	er(s)/SSN:	
Owner Daytime Telephone #:		
Owner Fax Telephone #	t:	
		Taxpayer Identification Number. Failure to comply wi

## D/O and Ownership Description

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

BLISSAG

Owner No.: 90112491 Owner Name: POLK COUNTY TEXAS

Venture/DOI Venture Name Interest Type Decimal Interest Pay Status

V22501 / 00001 ROGERS, RI 0.20000000 PAY

County/Parish: THROCKMORTON State: TX TPF: 0.00000000 ISQ: 1

Effective Date: 01/01/2017 Operator: COOPER OIL & GAS LLC

PHYSICAL FILE NUMBER:115654

Sect Twp Rng Qtr Calls/Lot Remarks